McGRANAHAN-?rchitects 383 3084 | |

253 F
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School

Project No.: 1119.00-12

Architect: McGranahan Architects

Change Order No.: 7

Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc.

Date:  June 17th, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,
including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD 16  Changes to Storm Piping and Footings $1,166.00
CCD 20 Pond Berm Change $0.00
CCD 21 3D Art Floor Drains and Ice Maker Connections $3,143.00
CCD 024 Rift Cut Oak Door Facing $5,343.00
COP 021 Revisions to Entry Mats ($4,482.00)
COP 022R1 NPCW Pipe Size Changes $3,472.00
COR 033 Weather Delay $11,358.00
COR 046  Additional Joist Loading Commons and Gym $5,358.00
COR 067 GRS Conduit per RFI #155 $1,086.00
COR 081 Trench Drain at Loading Dock $1,117.00
COR 083R1 Dishwasher Connections $5,543.00
COR 086 Room 1409 Cooler Drain REI#248 $2,202.00
COR 087 Area Drains and Storm Pipe RFI #224 $1,526.00
COR 088 Install Dilution Tank at Fume Hood $141.00
COR 090 95% Compaction at Ball Fields $3,122.00
COR 091 Auxiliary Gym Door frame Face $1,113.00
Total Change Order amount Add $41,208.00
Original Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $648,739.92  Prevoiusly Authorized Change Orders:
Current Contract Amount: $44,186,739.92  Current Date of Substantial Completion:
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Fnereased/—Deereased- /| Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Deetreased/Hnehanged
by this Change Otrder in the amount of: $41,208.00
The date of Substantial Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 6, 2015
of this Change Order therefor is: $44,227,947.92
/ P o
APPROVALS: M%/
June 19, 2014
Architect: McGranahan Architects Date Woodland Public Schools Date

Contractor: Skanska Date

1119-12



